
             

      

Browning Public Schools 

Board Agenda Request 

Meeting To Be Held:   1/8/19  
_________________________________________________________________ 

 

Recognition:   Students    Staff   Parents 

Information:   Building Report   Old Business   Superintendent’s Report 

Action:   Resignation    Hiring   Contract Service Agreements  

   Travel Out-of-State   Travel In State   Approvals 

   Termination   Legal Matters   Other:        

 This action request pertains to    Elementary (only)   High School/District Wide 

 

 

Date:  1//2/19  

 
To: Board of Trustees From: Corrina Guardipee-Hall 

Browning Public Schools Title: Superintendent  

   

Subject:   High School Student Activity Funds 

 
Description:  The Class of 2012, 2013, 2014, 2015, 2016, 2017 and 2018 have funds not yet been 
expended. MCA 20-9-504 allows the school board to address this issue and set the parameters for 
expending or using this money in accordance with Montana Association of School Business Officials 
(MASBO) procedures, "the student activity funds are intended to finance programs within the school 
and must be expended in a manner to benefit the sudent body as a whole. No personal gain is to come 
from student activity funds".  
 

Financial Impact: $18,532.31 

 

Funding Source (Budget/grant, etc.):  N/A  

 

Attachment(s):  Activities Budget, MASBO Statement, MTSBA Statement  
 

Approval:  Superintendent’s Office/Finance/Personnel as applicable (Initial)  ________________ 

Comments:    

      

Board Action: N/A (Info) Approved  Denied Tabled to:    


